Exh. SP-12
Docket TV-180605
Witness: Susie Paul

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Application of

DOLLY, INC.

for a permit to operate as a motor carrier
of household goods and a permit to
operate as a motor freight common

carrier

DOCKET TV-180605

EXHIBIT TO
TESTIMONY OF

Susie Paul
STAFF OF

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Order Denying Stay
Thurston County Superior Court

November 30, 2018



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

33

RSPONSE TO MOTION TO STAY
ENFORCEMENT OF ORDERS

. PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW - 1 -
Case No. 18-2-03006-34

o Exh. SP-12
. Order Danying Motlan Petition (9 . Docket TV-180605
85385 Page 1 of 2
. FILED
| SUPERIOR COUR
‘ THURSTON COUNT Y WA
0O EXPEDITE 2018 JUK 29 AM 0z Lo
O Hearing is set:
Date: June 29, 2018 Linda Myhre Enlow
Time: 9:00 a:m. ~ Thurston County Cierk
" Judge/Calendar: Honorable Chris Lanese
STATE OF WASH]NG‘TON : .
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
DOLLY, INC., CASE NO. 18-2-03006-34
Petitioner, ] ORDER DENYING
PETITIONER’S MOTION TO STAY
V. ENFORCEMENT OF ORDERS
v ‘ PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND :
- TRANSPORTATION COMMIS SION a
Washington state agency.
Respondent.
L BASIS
This matter came before the Court on the motion to stay enforcement of orders pending
judicial review filed by Dolly, Inc. -
I.  FINDINGS
The Court considered: (1) Petitioner’s Motion to Stay Enforcement of Orders Pending
Judicial Review, (Z)jthe Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission’s Respense to
Petitioner’s Motion to Stay Enforcement of Orders Pending Judicial Review, (3) the
declaration of Susie Paul, (4) Petitioner’s Reply to Respondent’s Opposition to Motion to Stay

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 § Bvergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1183




10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19

20

21 -

22

23

Exh. SP-12
Docket TV-180605
Page 2 of 2

Enforcement of Orders Pendiﬁg Judicial Review, (5) the declaration of Armikka Bryant in
Support of Dolly’s Motion to Stay, and (6) the arguments of counsel. |

Based on the pleadings, evidencé, and arguments prés‘ented, the Court finds:

1. The Commission’s Corre and Order 04 are based on public health,
safe’fy welfare grounds, - S .

2. Dolly has failed to carry its burden of showing all the criteria for a stay found in
RCW 34.05.550(3). |
I .ORDERV
" Based on the above findings, IT IS ORDERED

Defendant’s motmn to dismiss is Denied. w [’CM\M IDK'. f l«t/c( ( c,(
DATED this @\ _day of Tune, 2018. <

THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPAER LANESE
Presented by:

ROBE TW. FERGUSON
Attom y Ge

JEE RO%ERSON T ‘
Ass%tant eneral

WSRBA No. 45550

Counsel for Washington Utilities and
- Transportation Commission

1400 S Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P.0. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

(360) 664-1188 :

"OV&C‘/‘ s 7%;'“% | :
Eﬁhmg 6M Cornsel T Dﬂ/‘}« |

RSPONSE TO MOTION TO STAY ‘ Aﬂgﬁﬁ‘g gﬂﬁm g;WAI-)S,H}NGTON
i TANS] on Divigion

ENFORCEMENT OF ORDERS | : 14008 Evergm";a,k Drive SW

PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW -2 . PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Case No, 18-2-03006-34 - (360) 664-1183






