Exh. SP-12 Docket TV-180605 Witness: Susie Paul

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Application of

DOCKET TV-180605

DOLLY, INC.

for a permit to operate as a motor carrier of household goods and a permit to operate as a motor freight common carrier

EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF

Susie Paul

STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Order Denying Stay Thurston County Superior Court

November 30, 2018

I EXPEDITE	COURT UNTY, WA	
1 D EXPEDITE ZOI8 JUN 29 A	IM 10: 42	
2 Hearing is set: Date: June 29, 2018 Linda Myhre	Enlow	
Time: 9:00 a.m. Judge/Calendar: Honorable Chris Lanese	nty Clerk	
4		
5	· · · ·	
6 STATE OF WASHINGTON		
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT		
8 DOLLY, INC., CASE NO. 18-2-0300	6-34	
Petitioner, [RROPOSED] ORDER	R DENYING	
v. PETITIONER'S MOT ENFORCEMENT OF	ORDERS	
10 PENDING JUDICIAL WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND PENDING JUDICIAL 11 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, a	, REVIEW	
Washington state agency.		
12 Respondent.		
13		
14 I. BASIS		
15 This matter came before the Court on the motion to stay enforcement	t of orders pending	
¹⁶ judicial review filed by Dolly, Inc.		
17 II. FINDINGS		
18 The Court considered: (1) Petitioner's Motion to Stay Enforcement of	The Court considered: (1) Petitioner's Motion to Stay Enforcement of Orders Pending	
¹⁹ Judicial Review, (2) the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commissio	Judicial Review, (2) the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission's Response to	
Petitioner's Motion to Stay Enforcement of Orders Pending Judicial Review, (3) the		
declaration of Susie Paul, (4) Petitioner's Reply to Respondent's Opposition to Motion to Stay		
22		
23		
ENFORCEMENT OF ORDERS Utilities and 1400 S Eve PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW - 1 PO Box 40128 (NERAL OF WASHINGTON Transportation Division orgreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-0128 60) 664-1183	

· .

1	Enforcement of Orders Pending Judicial Review, (5) the declaration of Armikka Bryant in	
2	Support of Dolly's Motion to Stay, and (6) the arguments of counsel.	
3	Based on the pleadings, evidence, and arguments presented, the Court finds:	
4	1. The Commission's Corrected Order 02 and Order 04 are based on public health,	
5	safety, and welfare grounds.	
6	2. Dolly has failed to carry its burden of showing all the criteria for a stay found in	
7	RCW 34.05.550(3).	
8	I. ORDER	
9	Based on the above findings, IT IS ORDERED:	
10	Defendant's motion to dismiss is Denied. Without Prejudice	
11	DATED this 24 day of June, 2018.	
12		
13	THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER LANESE	
14	Presented by:	
15	ROBERT W. FERGUSON	
16	Attorney General	
17	JEFF ROBERSON	,
18	Assistant Attorney General WSBA No. 45550	
19	Counsel for Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1400 S Evergreen Park Dr. SW	
20	P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128	
21	(360) 664-1188	
22	approved as to form. Donna Bank counsel for Dolly	
23	Donna Band coursel for Dolly	
• •	RSPONSE TO MOTION TO STAYATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Utilities and Transportation DivisionENFORCEMENT OF ORDERS1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SWPENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW - 2PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128Case No. 18-2-03006-34(360) 664-1183	